ideal dimensions and construction costs for the canal sections per running meter are found. Tables 

7.1 will provide the ideal dimensions and construction costs for the main canal M1 and its 

distributaries. The total minimum cost  o f construction      for the whole canal system considering 

rectangular section will be Rs. 7,36,15,939 (Rupees Seven crore thirty six lakh fifteen thousand 

nine hundred thirty nine only) and for trapezoidal section it will be Rs 9,44,91,454(Rupees nine 

crore twenty eight lakh forty nine thousand five hundred forty nine only). 

Table 7.1:- Ideal dimension and construction costs for the main canal and its Distributaries. 

1 M1 1.1 1.765704

[...]

The minimum cost of constructing the canal sections has been determined. The depth and width 

of the canal are identified as the two variables that minimize construction expenses. For the entire 

canal system, adopting a rectangular section results in a total minimum construction cost Rs. 

7,36,15,939 (Rupees Seven crore thirty six lakh fifteen thousand nine hundred thirty nine only) 

and for trapezoidal section it will be Rs 9,44,91,454(Rupees nine crore twenty eight lakh forty 

nine thousand five hundred forty nine only). 

While performing irrigation Scheduling it is found that the total percolation loss in case of Sali